
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee FEMY Cristian FRA

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  350 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13

Timing device  Tdc8001

Race Information 
Course Setter DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 21

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny

Snow Compact Compact

Temperature -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC

Penalty:   48.01 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 7174

Number of Competitors: 22, Number of NPCs: 9

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G(SC) Visually Impaired 1

1 15 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon

Guide: GALINDO GARCES M

B2 ESP 48.74 22.66

2 17 MORGENFURT Gernot

Guide: GMEINER CP

B2 AUT 49.26 +0.52 34.21

3 16 HESCH Christian

Guide: PAJANTSCHITSCH S

B3 AUT 54.75 +6.01 156.16

Men Super-G(SC) Standing 1

1 19 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 47.72 0.00

2 18 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 48.32 +0.60 13.33

3 26 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 49.52 +1.80 39.98

4 21 ORSINI Nicolo LW6/8-2 ITA 49.55 +1.83 40.65

5 20 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT 49.60 +1.88 41.76

6 22 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL 51.28 +3.56 79.08

7 24 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 51.65 +3.93 87.30

8 25 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 54.71 +6.99 155.27

Men Super-G(SC) Sitting 1

1 28 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 47.80 1.78

2 30 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED 48.00 +0.20 6.22

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 1

FINAL

ESPOT

MON 
8 FEB 2016
11:15   
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G(SC) Sitting 1

3 29 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA 48.27 +0.47 12.22

4 31 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 49.26 +1.46 34.21

5 36 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT 56.08 +8.28 185.70

1st Run

Did not finish (3)

27 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA

33 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA

35 MEIJER Floris LW10-2 NED

Did not start (3)

23 VALENTI Andrea LW9-2 ITA

32 LEE Chi Won LW11 KOR

34 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 NOR

Race Statistics

Entered members 22

Did not finish 3 3

Did not start 3 3

Disqualified

In the ranking 16
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7174.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 19 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 47.99   47.99 0.00

2 28 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 19.04   19.04 1.78

3 30 de LANGEN Niels NED LW12-2 150.50

4 29 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1 47.52   47.52 12.22

5 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 85.57   85.57 13.33

6 15 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon ESP B2 87.75   87.75 22.66

7 17 MORGENFURT Gernot AUT B2 136.75

7 31 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 173.33

9 26 PILA Victor FRA LW6/8-1 223.44

10 21 ORSINI Nicolo ITA LW6/8-2 95.42

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

2 28 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1   19.04

DNF1 27 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   22.11

4 29 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   47.52

1 19 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   47.99

5 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   85.57

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  222.23

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  287.87

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)   49.99

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   46.011

Rounded   46.01

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   48.01

Penalty Applied   48.01

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7174.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 1

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee FEMY Cristian FRA

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data Super-G Slalom
Course Name Bosc 2 Stadium

Start Altitude 2250 m 2020 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m  120 m

Vertical Drop  350 m 1900 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13 8465/02/07

Timing device  Tdc8001  Tdc8001

Race Information Super-G
Course Setter DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 21

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

Race Information Slalom
Course Setter ELSEWAERD Nick NED

Number of Gates 41

Turning Gates 40

Start Time 13:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny Sunny Sunny

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC  2.0 ºC  4.0 ºC

Penalty:   41.91 F-Value: 1130

IPC/FIS codex: 7012

Number of Competitors: 22, Number of NPCs: 9

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
Super-G Slalom Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Super Combined Visually Impaired 1

1 15 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon

Guide: GALINDO GARCES M

B2 ESP 48.74 (1) 40.23 (1) 1:28.97 19.64 100

2 17 MORGENFURT Gernot

Guide: GMEINER CP

B2 AUT 49.26 (2) 41.40 (2) 1:30.66 +1.69 41.48 80

3 16 HESCH Christian

Guide: PAJANTSCHITSCH S

B3 AUT 54.75 (3) 43.09 (3) 1:37.84 +8.87 134.26 60

Men Super Combined Standing 1

1 18 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 48.32 (2) 39.13 (1) 1:27.45 0.00 100

2 19 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 47.72 (1) 40.98 (2) 1:28.70 +1.25 16.15 80

3 20 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT 49.60 (5) 43.11 (3) 1:32.71 +5.26 67.97 60

4 21 ORSINI Nicolo LW6/8-2 ITA 49.55 (4) 43.37 (4) 1:32.92 +5.47 70.68 50

5 24 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 51.65 (7) 44.65 (5) 1:36.30 +8.85 114.36 45

6 26 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 49.52 (3) 48.03 (6) 1:37.55 +10.10 130.51 40

Men Super Combined Sitting 1

1 28 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 47.80 (1) 40.29 (2) 1:28.09 8.27 100

2 29 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA 48.27 (3) 40.07 (1) 1:28.34 +0.25 11.50 80

3 31 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 49.26 (4) 44.68 (3) 1:33.94 +5.85 83.86 60

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER COMBINED 1

FINAL

ESPOT

MON 
8 FEB 2016
13:15   
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Super-G

Did not finish (3)

27 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA

33 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA

35 MEIJER Floris LW10-2 NED

Did not start (3)

23 VALENTI Andrea LW9-2 ITA

32 LEE Chi Won LW11 KOR

34 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 NOR

Slalom

Did not finish (4)

22 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL

25 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA

30 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED

36 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT

Race Statistics

Entered members 22

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 3 4 7

Did not start 3 3

Disqualified

In the ranking 12
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7012.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 35.36   35.36 0.00

2 28 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 20.33   20.33 8.27

3 29 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1 80.61   80.61 11.50

4 19 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 30.84   30.84 16.15

5 15 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon ESP B2 86.56   86.56 19.64

6 17 MORGENFURT Gernot AUT B2

7 20 KURZ Andreas AUT LW4 104.32

8 21 ORSINI Nicolo ITA LW6/8-2 154.13

9 31 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 206.65

10 24 LLOYD Chris GBR LW9-1 212.98

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

2 28 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1   20.33

4 19 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   30.84

DNF1 27 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   33.81

1 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   35.36

3 29 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   80.61

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  200.95

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  253.70

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)   55.56

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   39.909

Rounded   39.91

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   41.91

Penalty Applied   41.91

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7012.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER COMBINED 1

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee FEMY Cristian FRA

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  350 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13

Timing device  Tdc8001

Race Information 
Course Setter DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 21

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny

Snow Compact Compact

Temperature -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC

Penalty: F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 7173

Number of Competitors: 4, Number of NPCs: 4

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Women Super-G(SC) Visually Impaired 1

1 11 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 57.33 55.04

Women Super-G(SC) Standing 1

1 12 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 54.50 0.00

2 13 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:00.47 +5.97 116.11

3 14 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA 1:02.29 +7.79 151.51

Race Statistics

Entered members 4

Did not finish

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 4
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7173.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 1

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee FEMY Cristian FRA

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data Super-G Slalom
Course Name Bosc 2 Stadium

Start Altitude 2250 m 2020 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m  120 m

Vertical Drop  350 m 1900 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13 8465/02/07

Timing device  Tdc8001  Tdc8001

Race Information Super-G
Course Setter DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 21

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

Race Information Slalom
Course Setter ELSEWAERD Nick NED

Number of Gates 41

Turning Gates 40

Start Time 13:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny Sunny Sunny

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC  2.0 ºC  4.0 ºC

Penalty: F-Value: 1130

IPC/FIS codex: 7011

Number of Competitors: 4, Number of NPCs: 4

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
Super-G Slalom Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Super Combined Visually Impaired 1

1 11 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 57.33 (1) 50.98 (1) 1:48.31 49.55 100

Women Super Combined Standing 1

1 12 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 54.50 (1) 49.26 (2) 1:43.76 0.00 100

2 14 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA 1:02.29 (3) 47.51 (1) 1:49.80 +6.04 65.78 80

3 13 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:00.47 (2) 49.92 (3) 1:50.39 +6.63 72.20 60

Race Statistics

Entered members 4

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 4
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7011.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S SUPER COMBINED 1

FINAL

ESPOT
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8 FEB 2016
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  350 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13

Timing device  Tdc8001

Race Information 
Course Setter FEMY Christian FRA

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 22

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy

Snow Compact Compact

Temperature  1.0 ºC  3.0 ºC

Penalty:   29.12 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 7014

Number of Competitors: 18, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G(SC) Visually Impaired 2

1 16 MORGENFURT Gernot

Guide: GMEINER CP

B2 AUT 49.79 57.46

Men Super-G(SC) Standing 2

1 17 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 49.36 47.80

2 18 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 50.20 +0.84 66.66

3 20 ORSINI Nicolo LW6/8-2 ITA 51.14 +1.78 87.75

4 21 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 51.62 +2.26 98.53

5 19 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT 52.10 +2.74 109.30

6 23 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 52.91 +3.55 127.48

7 22 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 55.92 +6.56 195.03

Men Super-G(SC) Sitting 2

1 26 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 47.23 0.00

2 25 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA 47.88 +0.65 14.59

3 24 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA 49.20 +1.97 44.21

4 27 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED 50.70 +3.47 77.88

5 28 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 50.99 +3.76 84.39

6 30 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT 55.29 +8.06 180.89

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 2

FINAL

ESPOT

TUE 
9 FEB 2016
11:15   

OFFICIAL RESULTS   As of 9 FEB 2016
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1st Run

Did not finish (1)

29 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA

Did not start (3)

14 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon B2 ESP

15 HESCH Christian B3 AUT

31 MEIJER Floris LW10-2 NED

Race Statistics

Entered members 18

Did not finish 1 1

Did not start 3 3

Disqualified

In the ranking 14
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7014.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 2

FINAL

ESPOT
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 26 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 19.04   19.04 0.00

2 25 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11 22.11   22.11 14.59

3 24 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1 47.52   47.52 44.21

4 17 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 47.99   47.99 47.80

5 16 MORGENFURT Gernot AUT B2 136.75

6 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 85.57   85.57 66.66

7 27 de LANGEN Niels NED LW12-2 150.50

8 28 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 173.33

9 20 ORSINI Nicolo ITA LW6/8-2 95.42

10 21 LLOYD Chris GBR LW9-1 140.56

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 26 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1   19.04

2 25 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   22.11

3 24 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   47.52

4 17 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   47.99

6 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   85.57

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  222.23

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  222.23

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  173.26

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   27.120

Rounded   27.12

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   29.12

Penalty Applied   29.12

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7014.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 2

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data Super-G Slalom
Course Name Bosc 2 Stadium

Start Altitude 2250 m 2020 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m 1900 m

Vertical Drop  350 m  120 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13 8465/02/07

Timing device  Tdc8001  Tdc8001

Race Information Super-G
Course Setter FEMY Christian FRA

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 22

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

Race Information Slalom
Course Setter SAZIO Stephan BEL

Number of Gates 40

Turning Gates 39

Start Time 13:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy Cloudy Cloudy

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature  1.0 ºC  3.0 ºC  2.0 ºC  4.0 ºC

Penalty:   35.21 F-Value: 1130

IPC/FIS codex: 7176

Number of Competitors: 18, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
Super-G Slalom Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Super Combined Visually Impaired 2

1 16 MORGENFURT Gernot

Guide: GMEINER CP

B2 AUT 49.79 (1) 37.17 (1) 1:26.96 77.48 100

Men Super Combined Standing 2

1 18 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 50.20 (2) 33.95 (1) 1:24.15 38.46 100

2 19 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT 52.10 (5) 37.04 (2) 1:29.14 +4.99 107.75 80

3 20 ORSINI Nicolo LW6/8-2 ITA 51.14 (3) 38.60 (4) 1:29.74 +5.59 116.08 60

4 21 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 51.62 (4) 38.31 (3) 1:29.93 +5.78 118.72 50

5 23 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 52.91 (6) 40.20 (5) 1:33.11 +8.96 162.88 45

6 22 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 55.92 (7) 41.88 (6) 1:37.80 +13.65 228.00

Men Super Combined Sitting 2

1 26 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 47.23 (1) 34.15 (1) 1:21.38 0.00 100

2 27 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED 50.70 (4) 36.48 (2) 1:27.18 +5.80 80.54 80

3 28 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 50.99 (5) 40.21 (3) 1:31.20 +9.82 136.36 60

4 30 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT 55.29 (6) 41.03 (4) 1:36.32 +14.94 207.45

Super-G

Did not finish (1)

29 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA

Slalom

Did not finish (2)

17 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER COMBINED 2

FINAL

ESPOT

TUE 
9 FEB 2016
13:15   
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Super-G

Did not start (3)

14 SANTACANA MAIZTEGUI Yon B2 ESP

15 HESCH Christian B3 AUT

31 MEIJER Floris LW10-2 NED

Slalom

Did not finish (2)

24 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA

Disqualified (1)

25 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA Gate: 5

Race Statistics

Entered members 18

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 2 3

Did not start 3 3

Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 11
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7176.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 26 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 20.33   20.33 0.00

2 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 35.36   35.36 38.46

3 16 MORGENFURT Gernot AUT B2

4 27 de LANGEN Niels NED LW12-2 159.88  159.88 80.54

5 19 KURZ Andreas AUT LW4 104.32  104.32 107.75

6 20 ORSINI Nicolo ITA LW6/8-2 154.13  154.13 116.08

7 21 LLOYD Chris GBR LW9-1 212.98

8 28 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 206.65

9 23 PILA Victor FRA LW6/8-1

10 30 LECHNER Peter AUT LW11

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 26 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1   20.33

DNF2 17 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   30.84

DSQ2 25 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   33.81

2 18 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   35.36

DNF2 24 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   80.61

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  200.95

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  474.02

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  342.83

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   33.214

Rounded   33.21

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   35.21

Penalty Applied   35.21

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7176.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SUPER COMBINED 2

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  350 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13

Timing device  Tdc8001

Race Information 
Course Setter FEMY Christian FRA

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 22

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy

Snow Compact Compact

Temperature  1.0 ºC  3.0 ºC

Penalty: F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 7013

Number of Competitors: 3, Number of NPCs: 3

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Women Super-G(SC) Visually Impaired 2

1 11 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 58.96 0.00

Women Super-G(SC) Standing 2

1 13 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:00.79 32.90

2 12 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA 1:02.01 +1.22 54.83

Race Statistics

Entered members 3

Did not finish

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 3
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7013.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S SUPER-G  (SC) 2

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee CLARK John ESP

Assistant Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data Super-G Slalom
Course Name Bosc 2 Stadium

Start Altitude 2250 m 2020 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m 1900 m

Vertical Drop  350 m  120 m

Homologation Number 10843/01/13 8465/02/07

Timing device  Tdc8001  Tdc8001

Race Information Super-G
Course Setter FEMY Christian FRA

Number of Gates 22

Turning Gates 22

Start Time 11:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

C- MURAT P SUI

Race Information Slalom
Course Setter SAZIO Stephan BEL

Number of Gates 40

Turning Gates 39

Start Time 13:15

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- KIERAN S FRA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy Cloudy Cloudy

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature  1.0 ºC  3.0 ºC  2.0 ºC  4.0 ºC

Penalty: F-Value: 1130

IPC/FIS codex: 7175

Number of Competitors: 3, Number of NPCs: 3

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
Super-G Slalom Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Super Combined Visually Impaired 2

1 11 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 58.96 (1) 46.29 (1) 1:45.25 17.22 100

Women Super Combined Standing 2

1 13 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:00.79 (1) 42.88 (2) 1:43.67 0.00 100

2 12 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA 1:02.01 (2) 41.86 (1) 1:43.87 +0.20 2.18 80

Race Statistics

Entered members 3

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 3
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7175.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1930 m

Vertical Drop  320 m

Homologation Number 10844/01/13

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter SAZIO Stephan BEL

Number of Gates 38

Turning Gates 36

Start Time 10:45

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter CLARK Jhon GBR

Number of Gates 40

Turning Gates 36

Start Time 13:00

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy Light Snow Light Snow

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -2.0 ºC  1.0 ºC -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC

Penalty: F-Value: 870

IPC/FIS codex: 7003

Number of Competitors: 10, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Giant Slalom Visually Impaired 1

1 14 DESSART Marie-Morgane

Guide: ANTOINE MFA

B3 BEL 1:27.94 (2) 1:38.95 (1) 3:06.89 236.01 100

Women Giant Slalom Standing 1

1 15 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:11.17 (1) 1:18.48 (1) 2:29.65 15.62 100

2 17 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA 1:16.50 (3) 1:21.91 (2) 2:38.41 +8.76 67.46 80

Women Giant Slalom Sitting 1

1 19 van IMPELEN Linda LW11 NED 1:08.97 (1) 1:18.04 (1) 2:27.01 0.00 100

1st Run

Did not finish (1)

13 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria B2 ESP

Did not start (2)

11 YANG Jae Rim B2 KOR

16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP

2nd Run

Did not finish (3)

12 SANA Eleonor B3 BEL

18 PEREZ de JUAN Barbara LW4 ESP

20 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen LW12-1 FRA

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM 1

FINAL

ESPOT

WED 
10 FEB 2016
13:00   

OFFICIAL RESULTS   As of 10 FEB 2016

ASW30130110000002_C73C 1.0 Report Created  WED 10 FEB 2016 14:56     Page 1/2



Race Statistics

Entered members 10

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 3 4

Did not start 2 2

Disqualified

In the ranking 4
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7003.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee DIGRUBER Eric AUT

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1930 m

Vertical Drop  320 m

Homologation Number 10844/01/13

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter SAZIO Stephan BEL

Number of Gates 38

Turning Gates 36

Start Time 10:45

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter CLARK Jhon GBR

Number of Gates 40

Turning Gates 36

Start Time 13:00

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy Light Snow Light Snow

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -2.0 ºC  1.0 ºC -4.0 ºC -2.0 ºC

Penalty:   30.98 F-Value: 870

IPC/FIS codex: 7004

Number of Competitors: 31, Number of NPCs: 15

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Visually Impaired 1

1 22 MORGENFURT Gernot

Guide: GMEINER CP

B2 AUT 1:04.03 (1) 1:08.89 (1) 2:12.92 47.49 100

2 23 MIZDRAK Damir

Guide: DEBELJAK Luka

B3 CRO 1:13.98 (2) 1:19.14 (2) 2:33.12 +20.20 186.92

Men Giant Slalom Standing 1

1 26 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 1:01.60 (1) 1:04.69 (1) 2:06.29 1.73 100

2 24 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 1:01.87 (2) 1:06.31 (2) 2:08.18 +1.89 14.77 80

3 27 KIIVERI Santeri LW6/8-1 FIN 1:03.52 (4) 1:06.54 (3) 2:10.06 +3.77 27.75 60

4 34 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 1:05.08 (5) 1:10.02 (4) 2:15.10 +8.81 62.54 50

5 29 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 1:06.30 (7) 1:10.40 (5) 2:16.70 +10.41 73.58 45

6 30 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL 1:06.12 (6) 1:11.15 (6) 2:17.27 +10.98 77.52 40

7 33 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 ITA 1:08.73 (8) 1:11.91 (7) 2:20.64 +14.35 100.78 36

8 32 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 1:12.74 (10) 1:14.66 (8) 2:27.40 +21.11 147.44

9 35 JAS Ricardo LW2 NED 1:15.77 (11) 1:19.48 (9) 2:35.25 +28.96 201.62

10 36 SIMION Kieran LW9-2 FRA 1:12.30 (9) 1:23.24 (10) 2:35.54 +29.25 203.63

Men Giant Slalom Sitting 1

1 37 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 59.89 (1) 1:06.15 (1) 2:06.04 0.00 100

2 40 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 NOR 1:03.95 (2) 1:08.77 (2) 2:12.72 +6.68 46.11 80

3 45 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED 1:04.32 (3) 1:09.09 (3) 2:13.41 +7.37 50.87 60

4 43 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 1:05.09 (5) 1:12.14 (4) 2:17.23 +11.19 77.24 50

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM 1

FINAL

ESPOT

WED 
10 FEB 2016
13:00   
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Sitting 1

5 42 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA 1:08.93 (8) 1:12.53 (5) 2:21.46 +15.42 106.44 45

6 46 PLANTEY Enrique LW11 ARG 1:06.82 (6) 1:19.64 (6) 2:26.46 +20.42 140.95

7 50 GARRIGA I MERCHAN Albert LW12-1 ESP 1:19.76 (9) 1:22.48 (7) 2:42.24 +36.20 249.87

1st Run

Did not finish (7)

28 ORSINI Nicolo LW6/8-2 ITA

31 PUIG DAVI Roger-Ignasi LW9-2 AND

38 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA

47 PELIT Murat LW11 SUI

48 WALLNER Simon LW10-1 AUT

49 RISBERG Simon LW12-2 SWE

192 KRAKLIND Rikard LW9-1 SWE

Did not start (2)

21 GUERRERO MORENO Diego B2 ESP

44 LEE Chi Won LW11 KOR

2nd Run

Did not finish (3)

25 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT

39 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA

41 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT

Race Statistics

Entered members 31

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 7 3 10

Did not start 2 2

Disqualified

In the ranking 19
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7004.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 37 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 19.07   19.07 0.00

2 26 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 27.49   27.49 1.73

3 24 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 36.87   36.87 14.77

4 27 KIIVERI Santeri FIN LW6/8-1 56.45   56.45 27.75

5 40 PEDERSEN Jesper NOR LW11 118.62

6 22 MORGENFURT Gernot AUT B2 169.53

7 45 de LANGEN Niels NED LW12-2 134.87

8 34 PILA Victor FRA LW6/8-1 153.94

9 29 LLOYD Chris GBR LW9-1 101.96  101.96 73.58

10 43 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 130.77

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 37 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1   19.07

2 26 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   27.49

3 24 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   36.87

DNF2 39 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   39.51

DNF1 28 ORSINI Nicolo ITA LW6/8-2   42.83

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  165.77

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  241.84

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  117.83

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   28.978

Rounded   28.98

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   30.98

Penalty Applied   30.98

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7004.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM 1

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee GROS Davide ITA

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1930 m

Vertical Drop  320 m

Homologation Number 10844/01/13

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter MANDLER Daniela AUT

Number of Gates 36

Turning Gates 35

Start Time 10:30

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter BRYN Egil NOR

Number of Gates 38

Turning Gates 36

Start Time 12:45

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- NOGUERA E ESP

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy Fog Fog

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -3.0 ºC -1.0 ºC -2.0 ºC -1.0 ºC

Penalty:   28.09 F-Value: 870

IPC/FIS codex: 7006

Number of Competitors: 29, Number of NPCs: 14

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Visually Impaired 2

1 20 MORGENFURT Gernot

Guide: GMEINER CP

B2 AUT 1:15.77 (1) 1:08.32 (1) 2:24.09 157.78 100

Men Giant Slalom Standing 2

1 24 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 58.58 (1) 1:04.98 (1) 2:03.56 11.34 100

2 26 KIIVERI Santeri LW6/8-1 FIN 59.15 (2) 1:05.78 (3) 2:04.93 +1.37 21.11 80

3 25 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 1:00.03 (3) 1:05.62 (2) 2:05.65 +2.09 26.25 60

4 32 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 1:02.57 (4) 1:11.01 (5) 2:13.58 +10.02 82.81 50

5 27 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 1:05.02 (5) 1:10.08 (4) 2:15.10 +11.54 93.65 45

6 30 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 1:09.31 (8) 1:12.59 (7) 2:21.90 +18.34 142.16 40

7 29 PUIG DAVI Roger-Ignasi LW9-2 AND 1:11.68 (11) 1:11.27 (6) 2:22.95 +19.39 149.65

8 35 SIMION Kieran LW9-2 FRA 1:10.52 (9) 1:13.77 (9) 2:24.29 +20.73 159.21

9 34 KRAKLIND Rikard LW9-1 SWE 1:10.65 (10) 1:14.87 (10) 2:25.52 +21.96 167.98

10 33 JAS Ricardo LW2 NED 1:12.40 (12) 1:13.67 (8) 2:26.07 +22.51 171.90

Men Giant Slalom Sitting 2

1 37 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 58.57 (1) 1:03.40 (1) 2:01.97 0.00 100

2 39 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 NOR 1:01.97 (3) 1:06.39 (3) 2:08.36 +6.39 45.58 80

3 42 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 1:07.92 (9) 1:05.84 (2) 2:13.76 +11.79 84.10 60

4 40 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT 1:06.31 (7) 1:09.72 (4) 2:16.03 +14.06 100.29 50

5 47 RISBERG Simon LW12-2 SWE 1:11.60 (10) 1:12.35 (5) 2:23.95 +21.98 156.78

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM 2

FINAL

ESPOT

THU 
11 FEB 2016
12:45   
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Sitting 2

6 48 GARRIGA I MERCHAN Albert LW12-1 ESP 1:14.54 (11) 1:16.91 (6) 2:31.45 +29.48 210.28

1st Run

Did not finish (5)

21 MIZDRAK Damir B3 CRO

22 DICKINSON-LILLEY John B2 GBR

23 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT

38 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA

46 WALLNER Simon LW10-1 AUT

2nd Run

Did not finish (7)

28 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL

31 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 ITA

36 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA

41 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA

43 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED

44 PLANTEY Enrique LW11 ARG

45 PELIT Murat LW11 SUI

Race Statistics

Entered members 29

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 5 7 12

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 17
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7006.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 37 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 19.07   19.07 0.00

2 24 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 27.49   27.49 11.34

3 26 KIIVERI Santeri FIN LW6/8-1 56.45   56.45 21.11

4 25 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 36.87   36.87 26.25

5 39 PEDERSEN Jesper NOR LW11 118.62

6 32 PILA Victor FRA LW6/8-1 153.94

7 42 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 130.77

8 27 LLOYD Chris GBR LW9-1 101.96  101.96 93.65

9 40 LECHNER Peter AUT LW11 127.09

10 30 FURLAN Alex ITA LW6/8-1 135.51

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 37 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1   19.07

2 24 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   27.49

4 25 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   36.87

DNF2 36 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   39.51

DNF1 38 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   48.51

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  171.45

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  241.84

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  152.35

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   26.094

Rounded   26.09

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   28.09

Penalty Applied   28.09

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7006.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM 2

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee GROS Davide ITA

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Bosc 2

Start Altitude 2250 m

Finish Altitude 1930 m

Vertical Drop  320 m

Homologation Number 10844/01/13

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter MANDLER Daniela AUT

Number of Gates 36

Turning Gates 35

Start Time 10:30

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter BRYN Egil NOR

Number of Gates 38

Turning Gates 36

Start Time 12:45

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- NOGUERA E ESP

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Partly cloudy Partly cloudy Fog Fog

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -3.0 ºC -1.0 ºC -2.0 ºC -1.0 ºC

Penalty:  113.02 F-Value: 870

IPC/FIS codex: 7005

Number of Competitors: 9, Number of NPCs: 5

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Giant Slalom Visually Impaired 2

1 11 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 1:10.91 (1) 1:16.61 (1) 2:27.52 34.84 100

2 13 DESSART Marie-Morgane

Guide: ANTOINE MFA

B3 BEL 1:21.40 (2) 1:24.08 (2) 2:45.48 +17.96 145.00 80

Women Giant Slalom Standing 2

1 14 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:08.39 (2) 1:13.45 (1) 2:21.84 0.00 100

2 15 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 1:06.82 (1) 1:22.52 (3) 2:29.34 +7.50 46.00 80

3 17 PEREZ de JUAN Barbara LW4 ESP 1:14.50 (3) 1:19.07 (2) 2:33.57 +11.73 71.95 60

Women Giant Slalom Sitting 2

1 18 van IMPELEN Linda LW11 NED 1:11.29 (1) 1:13.30 (1) 2:24.59 16.87 100

1st Run

Did not finish (2)

12 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria B2 ESP

19 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen LW12-1 FRA

Did not start (1)

16 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM 2

FINAL

ESPOT

THU 
11 FEB 2016
12:45   

OFFICIAL RESULTS   As of 11 FEB 2016
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Race Statistics

Entered members 9

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 2 2

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified

In the ranking 6
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7005.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM 2

FINAL

ESPOT

THU 
11 FEB 2016
12:45   
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 14 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3 78.13   78.13 0.00

2 18 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11 145.21  145.21 16.87

3 11 SANA Eleonor BEL B3 134.47  134.47 34.84

4 15 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2 127.24  127.24 46.00

5 17 PEREZ de JUAN Barbara ESP LW4 334.50

6 13 DESSART Marie-Morgane BEL B3 218.67  218.67 145.00

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 14 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3   78.13

4 15 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2  127.24

3 11 SANA Eleonor BEL B3  134.47

2 18 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11  145.21

DNF1 12 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria ESP B2  164.13

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  649.18

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  703.72

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  242.71

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>  111.019

Rounded  111.02

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty  113.02

Penalty Applied  113.02

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7005.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM 2

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee SAZIO Stephan BEL

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Stadium

Start Altitude 2065 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  165 m

Homologation Number 8465/02/07

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter GROS Davide ITA

Number of Gates 48

Turning Gates 47

Start Time 10:30

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- ORTEU J ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter HARTMANN Nadia SUI

Number of Gates 49

Turning Gates 48

Start Time 12:45

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- ORTEU J ESP

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Snow Snow Fog Fog

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -2.0 ºC -1.0 ºC -1.0 ºC  3.0 ºC

Penalty:   28.99 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 7008

Number of Competitors: 29, Number of NPCs: 14

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Slalom Visually Impaired 1

1 21 DICKINSON-LILLEY John

Guide: DAVEY Jack

B2 GBR 58.12 (2) 1:01.39 (1) 1:59.51 175.15 100

Men Slalom Standing 1

1 28 WHITLEY James LW5/7-3 GBR 45.41 (2) 47.44 (1) 1:32.85 0.00 100

2 30 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 ITA 50.37 (4) 53.86 (3) 1:44.23 +11.38 74.76 80

3 29 PUIG DAVI Roger-Ignasi LW9-2 AND 51.88 (7) 52.44 (2) 1:44.32 +11.47 75.35 60

4 22 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 50.89 (5) 54.47 (4) 1:45.36 +12.51 82.19 50

5 31 KRAKLIND Rikard LW9-1 SWE 51.79 (6) 57.37 (6) 1:49.16 +16.31 107.15

6 34 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 54.46 (8) 56.98 (5) 1:51.44 +18.59 122.13

Men Slalom Sitting 1

1 36 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA 45.23 (2) 48.74 (1) 1:33.97 7.36 100

2 38 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA 44.34 (1) 50.38 (3) 1:34.72 +0.75 12.29 80

3 37 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 NOR 49.05 (3) 49.74 (2) 1:38.79 +4.82 39.02 60

4 46 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA 53.84 (4) 54.88 (4) 1:48.72 +14.75 104.26

1st Run

Did not finish (8)

27 KIIVERI Santeri LW6/8-1 FIN

32 SIMION Kieran LW9-2 FRA

33 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA

2nd Run

Did not finish (5)

20 MIZDRAK Damir B3 CRO

23 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT

24 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SLALOM 1

FINAL

ESPOT

FRI 
12 FEB 2016
12:45   
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1st Run

Did not finish (8)

39 WALLNER Simon LW10-1 AUT

41 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED

43 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT

44 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA

45 RISBERG Simon LW12-2 SWE

Did not start (1)

40 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT

Disqualified (1)

26 JAS Ricardo LW2 NED Gate: 45

2nd Run

Did not finish (5)

25 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT

48 GARRIGA I MERCHAN Albert LW12-1 ESP

Did not start (2)

35 NIMMO Kieran LW6/8-1 GBR

42 PELIT Murat LW11 SUI

Disqualified (1)

47 PLANTEY Enrique LW11 ARG Gate: 44

Race Statistics

Entered members 29

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 8 5 13

Did not start 1 2 3

Disqualified 1 1 2

In the ranking 11
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7008.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 28 WHITLEY James GBR LW5/7-3 62.68   62.68 0.00

2 36 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11 38.22   38.22 7.36

3 38 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1 34.20   34.20 12.29

4 37 PEDERSEN Jesper NOR LW11 53.97   53.97 39.02

5 30 BENDOTTI Davide ITA LW2 135.60

6 29 PUIG DAVI Roger-Ignasi AND LW9-2 124.09

7 22 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 45.99   45.99 82.19

8 46 VAROTTO Alessandro ITA LW11 153.86

9 31 KRAKLIND Rikard SWE LW9-1 139.13

10 34 FURLAN Alex ITA LW6/8-1 186.48

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

DNF2 25 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   21.56

3 38 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   34.20

DNF1 27 KIIVERI Santeri FIN LW6/8-1   35.74

2 36 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   38.22

7 22 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   45.99

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  175.71

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  235.06

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  140.86

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   26.991

Rounded   26.99

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   28.99

Penalty Applied   28.99

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7008.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SLALOM 1

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee SAZIO Stephan BEL

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing TARRATS Francesc ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Stadium

Start Altitude 2065 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  165 m

Homologation Number 8465/02/07

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter GROS Davide ITA

Number of Gates 48

Turning Gates 47

Start Time 10:30

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- ORTEU J ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter HARTMANN Nadia SUI

Number of Gates 49

Turning Gates 48

Start Time 12:45

Forerunners A- CHORDA C ESP

B- ORTEU J ESP

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Snow Snow Fog Fog

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -2.0 ºC -1.0 ºC -1.0 ºC  3.0 ºC

Penalty:   87.37 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 7007

Number of Competitors: 9, Number of NPCs: 5

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Slalom Visually Impaired 1

1 13 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria

Guide: NOGUERA I H. E

B2 ESP 54.16 (1) 57.77 (1) 1:51.93 0.00 100

2 12 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 1:00.37 (2) 1:01.22 (2) 2:01.59 +9.66 52.65 80

3 11 DESSART Marie-Morgane

Guide: ANTOINE MFA

B3 BEL 1:02.84 (3) 1:03.80 (3) 2:06.64 +14.71 80.17 60

Women Slalom Standing 1

1 16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 52.63 (1) 1:00.41 (2) 1:53.04 6.05 100

2 15 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 55.23 (2) 58.96 (1) 1:54.19 +1.15 12.32 80

Women Slalom Sitting 1

1 19 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen LW12-1 FRA 1:00.17 (2) 1:04.91 (1) 2:05.08 71.67 100

1st Run

Did not finish (1)

14 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA

2nd Run

Did not finish (2)

17 PEREZ de JUAN Barbara LW4 ESP

18 van IMPELEN Linda LW11 NED

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S SLALOM 1

FINAL

ESPOT

FRI 
12 FEB 2016
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Race Statistics

Entered members 9

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 2 3

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 6
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7007.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 13 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria ESP B2 134.93  134.93 0.00

2 16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2 100.64  100.64 6.05

3 15 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3 69.48   69.48 12.32

4 12 SANA Eleonor BEL B3 125.61  125.61 52.65

5 19 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen FRA LW12-1 174.28

6 11 DESSART Marie-Morgane BEL B3 114.54  114.54 80.17

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

3 15 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3   69.48

DNF2 18 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11   87.03

DNF1 14 CHATEL-LALEY Marie FRA LW9-2   87.97

2 16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2  100.64

6 11 DESSART Marie-Morgane BEL B3  114.54

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  459.66

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  545.20

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  151.19

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   85.367

Rounded   85.37

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   87.37

Penalty Applied   87.37

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7007.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

WOMEN'S SLALOM 1

FINAL
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Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee BENNET Evan GBR

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing RIVAS Paco ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Stadium

Start Altitude 2065 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  165 m

Homologation Number 8465/02/07

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter BRYN Egil NOR

Number of Gates 51

Turning Gates 50

Start Time 10:30

Forerunners A- CALDERO G ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter ELSEWAERD Nick NED

Number of Gates 51

Turning Gates 50

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A- CALDERO G ESP

Penalty:   22.53 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 7010

Number of Competitors: 28, Number of NPCs: 13

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Men Slalom Visually Impaired 2

1 21 DICKINSON-LILLEY John

Guide: DAVEY Jack

B2 GBR 1:01.82 (1) 1:02.05 (1) 2:03.87 197.44 100

2 20 MIZDRAK Damir

Guide: DEBELJAK Luka

B3 CRO 1:04.33 (2) 1:03.67 (2) 2:08.00 +4.13 224.37 80

Men Slalom Standing 2

1 22 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 46.78 (1) 46.80 (1) 1:33.58 0.00 100

2 26 KIIVERI Santeri LW6/8-1 FIN 49.22 (2) 50.56 (2) 1:39.78 +6.20 40.41 80

3 23 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 49.62 (3) 51.56 (3) 1:41.18 +7.60 49.54 60

4 30 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 ITA 55.87 (7) 52.70 (4) 1:48.57 +14.99 97.71

5 33 PILA Victor LW6/8-1 FRA 56.07 (9) 54.94 (5) 1:51.01 +17.43 113.62

6 31 KRAKLIND Rikard LW9-1 SWE 57.60 (10) 55.30 (6) 1:52.90 +19.32 125.94

7 35 NIMMO Kieran LW6/8-1 GBR 1:08.77 (11) 1:03.44 (7) 2:12.21 +38.63 251.81

Men Slalom Sitting 2

1 38 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA 47.85 (1) 48.64 (2) 1:36.49 18.97 100

2 40 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA 50.80 (3) 48.49 (1) 1:39.29 +2.80 37.22 80

3 41 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED 48.94 (2) 50.37 (4) 1:39.31 +2.82 37.35 60

4 39 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 NOR 51.09 (4) 50.10 (3) 1:41.19 +4.70 49.61 50

5 43 CAMUS Mathieu LW11 FRA 56.69 (7) 54.22 (5) 1:50.91 +14.42 112.97 45

6 44 RISBERG Simon LW12-2 SWE 56.17 (6) 54.99 (6) 1:51.16 +14.67 114.59

7 46 PLANTEY Enrique LW11 ARG 1:00.11 (8) 58.90 (7) 1:59.01 +22.52 165.77

8 47 GARRIGA I MERCHAN Albert LW12-1 ESP 1:12.82 (9) 1:11.20 (8) 2:24.02 +47.53 328.79

1st Run

Did not finish (5)

24 WHITLEY James LW5/7-3 GBR

2nd Run

Did not finish (4)

25 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016
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FINAL
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1st Run

Did not finish (5)

32 SIMION Kieran LW9-2 FRA

34 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA

42 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT

45 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA

Did not start (1)

36 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT

2nd Run

Did not finish (4)

27 KURZ Andreas LW4 AUT

28 JAS Ricardo LW2 NED

37 WALLNER Simon LW10-1 AUT

Disqualified (1)

29 PUIG DAVI Roger-Ignasi LW9-2 AND Gate: 24

Race Statistics

Entered members 28

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 5 4 9

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 17
Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7010.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 22 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 21.56   21.56 0.00

2 38 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11 38.22   38.22 18.97

3 40 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1 34.20   34.20 37.22

4 41 de LANGEN Niels NED LW12-2 61.34

5 26 KIIVERI Santeri FIN LW6/8-1 35.74   35.74 40.41

6 23 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 45.99   45.99 49.54

7 39 PEDERSEN Jesper NOR LW11 53.97

8 30 BENDOTTI Davide ITA LW2 135.60

9 43 CAMUS Mathieu FRA LW11 132.92

10 33 PILA Victor FRA LW6/8-1 171.38

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 22 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   21.56

3 40 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   34.20

5 26 KIIVERI Santeri FIN LW6/8-1   35.74

2 38 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   38.22

6 23 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   45.99

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  175.71

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  175.71

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  146.14

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   20.528

Rounded   20.53

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   22.53

Penalty Applied   22.53

Thomas Gurzeler # SUI.7010.288

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

EUROPE CUP IPCAS 2016

MEN'S SLALOM 2

FINAL

   
PENALTY CALCULATION   As of 13 FEB 2016

ASM20220210000001_C73G 1.0 Report Created  SAT 13 FEB 2016 13:10     Page 1/1



Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate GURZELER Thomas SUI

Referee BENNET Evan GBR

Chief of Race CARBONELL Jordi ESP

Start Referee LOBELOS Roman ESP

Finish Referee FARRENY Jordi ESP

Chief of Timing RIVAS Paco ESP

Technical Data
Course Name Stadium

Start Altitude 2065 m

Finish Altitude 1900 m

Vertical Drop  165 m

Homologation Number 8465/02/07

Timing device Tdc8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter BRYN Egil NOR

Number of Gates 51

Turning Gates 50

Start Time 10:30

Forerunners A- CALDERO G ESP

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter ELSEWAERD Nick NED

Number of Gates 51

Turning Gates 50

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A- CALDERO G ESP

Penalty:   76.55 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 7009

Number of Competitors: 9, Number of NPCs: 5

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC

Code
1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Slalom Visually Impaired 2

1 13 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria

Guide: NOGUERA I H. E

B2 ESP 58.95 (1) 57.37 (1) 1:56.32 3.69 100

2 12 SANA Eleonor

Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 1:01.74 (2) 58.76 (2) 2:00.50 +4.18 25.75 80

3 11 DESSART Marie-Morgane

Guide: ANTOINE MFA

B3 BEL 1:08.62 (3) 1:04.00 (3) 2:12.62 +16.30 89.69 60

Women Slalom Standing 2

1 14 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 58.82 (1) 56.80 (1) 1:55.62 0.00 100

2 17 PEREZ de JUAN Barbara LW4 ESP 1:03.97 (2) 1:02.47 (2) 2:06.44 +10.82 57.09 80

3 16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 1:04.92 (3) 1:10.94 (3) 2:15.86 +20.24 106.78

Women Slalom Sitting 2

1 18 van IMPELEN Linda LW11 NED 1:00.82 (1) 59.89 (1) 2:00.71 26.85 100

2 19 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen LW12-1 FRA 1:04.17 (2) 1:03.69 (2) 2:07.86 +7.15 64.58 80

1st Run

Did not start (1)

15 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA
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Race Statistics

Entered members 9

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified

In the ranking 8
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NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 14 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3 69.48   69.48 0.00

2 13 SELVI SOLSONA Ana Maria ESP B2 134.93

3 12 SANA Eleonor BEL B3 125.61  125.61 25.75

4 18 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11 87.03   87.03 26.85

5 17 PEREZ de JUAN Barbara ESP LW4 178.15

6 19 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen FRA LW12-1 174.28

7 11 DESSART Marie-Morgane BEL B3 114.54  114.54 89.69

8 16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2 100.64  100.64 106.78

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 14 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3   69.48

4 18 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11   87.03

8 16 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2  100.64

7 11 DESSART Marie-Morgane BEL B3  114.54

3 12 SANA Eleonor BEL B3  125.61

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  497.30

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  497.30

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  249.07

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   74.553

Rounded   74.55

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   76.55

Penalty Applied   76.55
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